Subject: Re: Problem with restarting services
Posted by Achmed on Mon, 05 Mar 2007 13:24:46 GMT

View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Ok, i found out, whats wrong.

The VE always rans out of memory.
This also happens, if i do not set anything exept diskspace, or if i set vmguarpages 512M.

user_beancounters:
uid resource
101: kmemsize
0
lockedpages
privvmpages
211
shmpages
dummy
numproc

physpages
vmguarpages

oomguarpages
0

numtcpsock
numflock
numpty
numsiginfo
tcpsndbuf
tcprevbuf

122
othersockbuf

dgramrcvbuf
numothersock
dcachesize
numfile
dummy
dummy
dummy
numiptent

held
592549

0
1914

2296

Any ideas, how to solve this problem?

maxheld
3021049

0
65729

705

0
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0
11594
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2
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340104

13808
8440
7

0
1165
0
0
0
1

0

barrier limit
5242880 5592405
32 32 0
35000 38181
8192 8192
0 0 0
65 65 52

failcnt

0 9223372036854775807

6144 9223372036854775807

6144 9223372036854775807
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132096
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